FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-07-2000



101508252

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type 10.16.00	Conveyance Type		
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Splash-Colorage, Inc.	10/5/2000		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Splash Technology, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 555 Del Rey Avenue	separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale	CA 94086 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	l de la companya de		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(650) 233-5500
Name James E. Eakin		
Address (line 1) McDermott, Will & Emery		
Address (line 2) 2700 Sand Hill Road		
Address (line 3) Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	# 5
Patent Application Number(s)  08/719,256  If this document is being filed together with a new P was	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers a	t Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	1
	additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees:	40.000 50-0385 Yes  No
Statement and Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

James E. Eakin

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

PATENT REEL: 011203 FRAME: 0852

10/1/2000

Date

Docket No. 48348-042

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, SPLASH - COLORAGE, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, has

exclusive ownership of that invention and the patent thereon entitled:

"COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING IMAGES USING A VIRTUAL FRAME

BUFFER"

U.S. Patent Serial No: 08/719,256

Filed: September 24, 1996

WHEREAS, SPLASH TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an

office at 555 Del Rey Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, is desirous of obtaining the

entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, including the patent thereon,

outlined above.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, SPLASH - COLORAGE, INC., has assigned, transferred and set over,

and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SPLASH

TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title

and interest in, to and under the said invention including U.S. Patent Serial No. 08/719,256,

together with all applications for continued prosecution applications, divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof and all patents which may be

granted thereon, as well as all applications for patents which may be filed for said invention

in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all patents which may be granted

1

MPK 29257-1.048348.0042

PATENT REEL: 011203 FRAME: 0853

Docket No. 48348-042

for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including all

extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and the right to claim priority under the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and SPLASH -

COLORAGE, INC., hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it

is to issue the patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to the

said SPLASH TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in

accordance with this instrument.

AND SPLASH - COLORAGE, INC., hereby covenants that it has the full right to

convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute,

any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND SPLASH - COLORAGE, INC., further covenants and agrees that it will

communicate any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continued prosecution applications, divisional,

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

possible to aid the said SPLASH TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, legal representatives

and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

2

MPK 29257-1.048348.0042

REEL: 011203 FRAME: 0854

Docket No. 48348-042

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so

made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the

United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the

foregoing instrument, declare that he has read the foregoing instrument and believes that

the facts set forth herein are true; that he is the President of Splash - ColorAge, Inc. and is

authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of the subject corporation and that all

statements made of his own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information

and belief are believed to be true

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of

letaber, 2000.

SPLASH - COLORAGE, INC.

By:

Kevin MacGillivray President and CEO

3

David W. Slaby James E. Eakin McDermott, Will & Emery 2700 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

Assignee:

Splash Technology, Inc.

Signature:

Typed Name:

Title:

Date: 10/5/00

JOHN RITCHIE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

> PATENT REEL: 011203 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 10/16/2000**